

No. 42683-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Dylan Valin,

Appellant.

Clallam County Superior Court Cause No. 11-1-00048-5

The Honorable Judge George Wood

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. Respondent’s concession requires reversal and remand for a new trial, with instructions to allow Mr. Valin to attend trial free of restraint, absent some “impelling necessity.” 1

II. Mr. Valin was deprived of his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel. 5

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Deck v. Missouri, 544 U.S. 622, 125 S. Ct. 2007, 161 L. Ed. 2d 953 (2005) 2

United States v. Banegas, 600 F.3d 342 (5th Cir. 2010) 2, 4

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

In re Davis, 152 Wash.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004)..... 1, 4

State v. Clark, 143 Wash. 2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006, 1029, cert. denied 534 U.S. 1000, 122 S.Ct. 475, 151 L.Ed.2d 389 (2001)..... 3

State v. Damon, 144 Wash.2d 686, 25 P.3d 418 (2001)..... 1

State v. Finch, 137 Wash.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999) 1, 4

State v. Hartzog, 96 Wash.2d 383, 635 P.2d 694 (1981)..... 1

State v. Hutchinson, 135 Wash.2d 863, 959 P.2d 1061 (1998), cert. denied 525 U.S. 1157, 119 S. Ct. 1065, 143 L. Ed. 2d 69 (1999)..... 2

State v. Jaquez, 105 Wash. App. 699, 20 P.3d 1035 (2001)..... 1, 4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI 5

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 5
